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Z20 POS Stand (Gen2)
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Z20 POS Stand Gen2 (10 inch)

Box Contents

Z20 POS Stand Gen2 (10 inch)

M4x6, Pan-HEAD, SCREW
Qty. 1, Bag "A”

M4x8, Flat-HEAD, SCREW
Qty. 4, Bag "B”

M3x6é, Pan-HEAD, SCREW
Qty. 1, Bag “C"

VESA Cover Top 10"
Qty.1

VESA Cover Bottom 10"
Qty.1

Base Plate
Qty.1

150W Power Supply
Qty.1

Cable Tie
Qty.1



Z20 POS Stand Gen2 (15 inch)

Box Contents

VESA Cover Top 15" Base Plate
Qty.1 Qty.1

VESA Cover Bottom 15" CFD Cover
Qty.1 Qty.1

150W Power Supply
Qty.1

M4x6, Pan-HEAD, SCREW M4x8, Flat-HEAD, SCREW  M4x20, Flat-HEAD, SCREW USB-C Cable Cable Tie
Qty. 2, Bag "A" Qty. 4, Bag "B” Qty. 4, Bag "C” Qty.1 Qty.1



Monitor Installation

Note: All VESA screws should be screwed tightly into 12 in-1b (1.4 N-m).

Step 1: Step 3:
Install the 2 M4 screws in bag “B” to the I series 75*75 VESA area, do : Slide the 2 screws in Step 1 into the VESA stand slot and tighten

notfully tighten the screws, and place theirtops atapproximately them.
3/16 inch ontop of the back of the | series. :

Step 2: Step 4:
Remove the screws and remove the | series Cable Cover. : Adjustthe VESA Plate on the base to the appropriate position, as

shown in the figure, then take 2 M4 screws from bag "B” and install
them into the holes underthe VESA and tighten the screws.




Step 5: Step 7:
Connectthe powerand USB-C cables from the base to the I series, Turn the hinge and flip the | series to the back, then slide the VESA
as showninthe figure, then restore the Cable Cover of the I series. Cover atthe bottom to install it onto the VESA stand.

Step 6: Step 8:
Rotate the screen to an appropriate position and slide the top VESA Fixthe VESA Coverin place with the M4 screw in bag "A” to complete
Covertoinstallitinto the stand. : the installation and turn the monitor to a suitable position.




CFD Installation (only for Z20 Gen2 15")

Step 1: : Step 3:
Loosen the screws and remove the cable cover door on the base. : Remove the screws and remove the Cable cover of CFD.

Step 2: Step 4:
Remove the screws and slide it down to remove the front cover of Connectthe USB-C cable as shown in the figure to install the CFD
the base. : cable lamp.




Step 5:

Step 7:
Restore the CFD Cable cover.

Adjustthe cable and passitthrough the cable hole onthe base and
connect USB-C to the base.

Step 6:

Adjust the cable and pass it through the CFD cover cable hole, then :
lock CFD and the CFD covertogether using 2 M4 screws from
bag IICII.

Step 8:

Slide the CFD Cover upwards to install it onto the base, then tighten
the screws in Step 2.




Step 9: : Step 11:
Lock the remaining 2 screw holes using 2 M4 screws from bag "C".  : Turn the screen to a suitable position to complete the installation,
as shown in the figure.

Step 10:

Restore the base cable cover door.




Cable Management

Step 1: : Step 3:
Loosen the screws and remove the cable cover door on the base. : Fixthe cablesin place with the cable tie as shown in the figure.
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Step 2: Step 4:
Connectthe power, LAN and external device to the base, and pass Restore the cable cover door of the base to complete the
the cablesthroughthe hole atthe bottom of the stand. : installation.




Locking the Base

Note: Z20 Gen2 10" skip to Step 3 directly. :

Step 1: : Step 3:

Remove the 4 screws and remove the base weight. : Fix the Base Plate onto the desktop through the four holes, as shown
: inthe figure.(Choose the screws according to the material of the
countertop.)
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Step 2: Step 4:
Re-install the 4 screws onto the base. : Place the base onthe Base Plate and align the 4 screws in Step 2 with
: the 4 holes onthe Base Plate, then slide the base backwards to lock
the screws into the holes.




Step 5: : Step 7:
Loosen the screws and open the cable cover door on the base. : Restore the cable cover door of the base.

Step 6: Step 8:
Tighten it with the M4 screw in bag “A” (Tighten with the M3 screw in : The base mesais fixed and the installation is completed.
bag“C"forZ20 Gen2 10"). :
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